
EqUI --d=
Equitas small finan(e Bank

JK/SN /231/SEPONRIo334455/Aor'25

1. Mrs.Nirmala,
Wo.Vengatesan,
No.3Z Rettamedu Villifdr Colony,
Chennai - 601201.

2. Mr.Venkatesan,
S/o.Chandran,
No.3Z RettamHu Villiyar Colon,
Chennai - 601201.

Dear Madam / Sir,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale NoticE for the sale of imrnovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in generdl and in particular to the Borrowers, Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Omcer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT lS CONDITION" on 05-05-2025 for recovery of Rs.6,67,639/- as

on 09.03.2022 as per Demand Notice U/s, 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further interest from

10.03.2022 on with monthly rest, charges and cosE etc., Cfotal Outstanding being Rs.12,28,793l- as on

26-03-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., ftom 1. Mrs.Nirmala (Borrower), 2. Mr.Venkatesan,

(Co-Borrower)

Reserve Price: Rs.5,65,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Sixty Fiye Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.56,500/- (Rupees Fifty Six Thousand Five Hundred Only)

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society

Equitas Small Finance Sank Limited
(fteviously known as Equitas Finance Limted)

4" FIoo( Phar€ lr,spencer Plaza, No.759, Mount Road. Anna salai, Olennar, Tamil Nadu, lncl'a 6mm2

4087984

r +914411299 5OOO I r.+9144429B:f50 | .orporateeeqritas.in I u/ue equtasbank.com lloll Free: 18001011222 lClNNo:165191IN1993PtC02528o

BEYOND BANKING



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

Ce. Applicant : VENKATESAN

Allthat Piece and parcel of land and building comprised in s.No.7z15c, with an extent ofgoT sqft., situated
at Rettambedu Village, Gummidipoondi Taluk, Thiruvallur District, and bounded on the;

North by

South by
East by
West by

Measurement

: Land belongs to Mr.Shanmugam;
: Cart Road;

: Land belongs to Subramani;
: knd belongs to Kannan;
: 807 Sq.ft.,

Situat€d at within the Sub-Regislration District of Gummidipoondi and Regisbation District of Chennai North.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached
to earth, both present and fufure and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For debiled terms and conditions of the E-Auction sare, prease refer to the rink provided in

www.equitasbank.com & httos://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Omcer,

M/s. Equ ll Finance Bank Ltd.

Place : Chennai
Date: 02.04.2025



EqUI a5
Equitas Small Finah(e Bank

E.AUCTIO SATE NOTICE UNDER SARFAEST ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE

BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY TNTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RUtES, 2002

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued u/s 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned property

"iit t"n on behalf of the Equibs Snrall Finance Bank umited, by the Authorized omcer of the Bank.

whereas the Authorized officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "As

IS WHERE IS BASIS', and "As IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act, through online

audion.

Description of the Immovable PropertyBoraower/s & Guarantor/s Name
Total Due + Interest from

& Address

Co Applicant : VENKATESAN

All that Piece and parcel of land and building Comprised in

s.No.77l15q with an extent of 807 sqft., situated at

Rettambedu Village, Gummidipoondi Talult Thiruvallur

Distuict, and bounded on the;

: Land belongs to Mr.Shanmugam;

: Cart Road;

: Land belongs to Subramani;

: Land belongs to lcnnan;
: 807 Sq.ft.,

Situated at within the Sub-Registation District of

Gummidipoondi and Registration District of Chennai

North.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the

earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to

earth, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

North by

South by

East by

West by
Measurement

1. Mrs.Nirmala,
Wo.Vengatesan,
No.3Z Rettamedu Villiyar Colony,

Chennai - 601201.

2. Mr.Venkatesan,
S/o.Chandran,
No.3Z Rettambedu Villi)€r Colony,

Chennai - 601201.

Loan Account No:- SEPONRI0334455

Claim Amount Due Rs.6,62639/- as on

09.03.2022 with further interest from

10.03.2022 with monthly rest, charges and cosE,

etc., Ootal Outstanding being Rs.12,28,793l- as on

26-03-2025).

Date & Time of Inspection: - 07-04-2025 to 29'04-2025 - 1O.O0 AM to o1'OO PM

Reserve Price: RS.5,65,OOO/- (Rupces FiY€ Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand Only)

Earnest Money DePosit: Rs.56,5oO/- (RuPees Fifty SixThousand Five Hundred only)

Date & Time of sale: 05-05-2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM

t:

Equitas Small finance Bank Limiled
(Previourly known a5 Equitas Finance Limited)

4' Floo,, Phas€ ll. Spencer Plaza, No.759, Mounl Road, Anna Salai, Ch€nnai, TamilNadu, lnd€ 5OO 002

408 798 5

When you bonk whh us, you cont but€ towords o better society

r +914442995000 F +91 a4 4299 5O5o I coryo..r€e€qunas.an | $ l/w equ,tarba.k.orn I Toll rrce: 18@ 103 1222 lClNNo 155191TN19914C025280

BEYCND BANKING



-2-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

The auction sare wiI be'on rine E-Auction' Bidding through website https://www.bankeauctions.com

2

1

Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and emait
regard to digital signature, please contact C1 India pvt. Ltd.
s€ctor - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana pin: 122003. Contact: praOataiin ll(Support Mobile numbers +91729 LgatL24l25.l26), eruti- iO,
support@bankeauctions.com

address, for details with
Plot No.68, 3.d Ftoor,
Mobile +91-7418281709

tn@c1india.com &

3' Bidders are advised to go through the website https://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed Termsand conditions of Auction sare before submitting-tGi;-6id;;aGkingEFin tne rrauaion sureproceedings.

4. Prospective bidde* may avail online b-aining on e-auction from cl rndia pyt. Ltd. plot No.68,
li. ffoor, *{lt, 44, Gursaon, i".y"n" nini 

-izi6os. 
cont".t, prabakaran MMobite +91-7418281709 (Support ia6Uib nrrO"o- +gtlZgtgenZtliiizO),

Email id: tn@clindia.com & suoport@bankeauctions.com

5' Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescriH format with relevant details.

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equjtas small Finance Bank Ltd.,through Erectronic mode (RTGS/NEFD to credit of loornt *#booo 0807725, Equitas smarlFl:lT.9ul!-rF, r. Nasar brandr,-B-ha!syam Ca,eiia, Nililo. ii,-aazurra noaO, T. Nagar, Chennai- 600 017, IFSC code: esraoooroor, oerore suomiti.ing ure oiii'onrine on or oerore 2.oo pM on03-05'201! or by way of Demand Draft dra*" i,ir"r* 
"riquitas 

smal Finance BankLtd, payable at Chennai.

7' A c",py of the bid form arono with online Trdnsfer Detairs shal be handed over to the AuthorizedOfficer, Equitas Sma, FinanL Bank 
-Ltd. 

No. ?6r, inE"";; il; ,,, spencer ptaza, Anna Satai,Chennai- 600 002, on or before 4.OO pu on Oi_OS-zO-Zi. 
---

S The bid price to b€ submitted 
l-ra]r be above the Reserve price and bidders shafi improve theirturther offers in muttiptes of Rs.1O,OOO/_ (nupees ien fn"rU.j 

",iyl.9' The successfur bidder shafl have to pay 250lo of the purchase amount (incruding Earnest Money,atreadv paid), immediaterv on crosrr.of u," 
".r.tion 

;";;;;;;, 
"" 

the same day of the sarein the. same mode as $ipurated in crause-6 above. th" u.r5"." Jil" purchase price sha, have tobe paid within 15 days of acceptance &.confirmation or r"l" io"r"i"o to them fairing which, Bankis at tiberty to forfeit the amount depositea Oy Ue successtut iioJei.

10' The EMD of the unsuccessfur bidder wil be retumed within 3 working days from the crosure of thee-auctlon sale proceedings

11' The sare is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrowers/gua.ntor pay theamount due to the bank in fufl before date of sale, no ."fu *iff L-.inoraua.



EqUI a5
Equitas Small Finance Bank

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders

should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any authority,
besides the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the tiue extent, quality and quantity

of the property before submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property

put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter, etc., will be

entertained after submission of the online bid.

13, The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or

adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modiry any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior

notic€ and arsigning any reason.

-3-

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Madam / Sir,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for saE rdiling

whidr the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the

sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof induding deposit of earnest money or may bring

suitable buyers.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd

Place : Chennai
Date: 02.04.2025

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, registration

charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings, both existing and

future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name ofthe successful

bidder.

15. The intendinq purdnsers can inspect the property from 07-04-2025 to 29-04-2025 10.00 A.M to

1.00. P.M. For inspection ofthe properties, contact Name: Karthik KumarA - Mobile No.8939729580,

Jagan N - Mobile No.8072910595

16. The sale is subject to the condiuons prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the condiuons

rnentioned above. The sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

U. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,

system error and electricity prcblem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating in the
audion sale.

IE

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited
(ftevioutly known as Equitas Finan(e Limited)

4" Flooi Pha!€ rl. sp€.Ker Plaza, No 759, Mounr Road. anna sala,, Ch€n^ai. Tamil Nadu, l6dia 6m @2

4087 431
BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o bettel society.

T +914a 1U99 5OoO I F +91{4 4299 5O5O | (o.porateoequnai ih I @equrtebank.(om lTollFre€: 1600103 1222 | CrN No: L5519lTl'11993PtC02526o



fl. 04fi*l tr(} Et {6{000L\

[amter llo16.0U0&'X25.17r
Iq:HIEI$LA. .

Pit*60L11. enidiEndi in
Fr*:llEimES[ P.7i9 lll$ S-AL4
It:?0sm.nES17.0

Ant!0,C(.Ftr:25.9iIa1l3,?6.ht,Faidr0,ffi

[tubr t{::6.0?.r'04.r'?,)15.17:Ji /
TrtE{H,IE#1,,
lli{:i{litt. Gtrxidiendi S
Frx: lEll{ilE$l f.i6? A}lh Sfl-6:,E

St:?rhr.s.ffi0=17,0

kl:G,+.).fl'l:i5,96Tir :3.16.bt.Fiid !0,t0
.1ri4- on *. indirmr!+qy. i'!i.-


